
 
 
 

 

ICR Annual Meeting 24  
 Sassari, September 30th-Octorber 2nd 2024 

Agenda at a glance 
 

MON, SEPTEMBER 30TH  

13.30 
15.00   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

17.20 
17.30 

 
 
 

19.00 

Welcome lunch and Registration 
CMCC PLENARY - Town Hall 

● Opening Address - Monia Santini, ICR Director 
● Keynote Speech - Donatella Spano, University of Sassari and CMCC 
● Scientific strategy at CMCC and ICR – Giulio Boccaletti, CMCC Scientific Director; 

Giovanni Coppini, Anna Pirani, Soheil Shayegh, Programs’ Directors; Monia Santini, 
ICR Director 

● People and Career - Milena Cagnazzo, People & Culture 
● Q&A 

10 minutes break 
ICR PLENARY 

● ICR Research Divisions - Division Directors  
● Q&A 
● Closure of the day – Monia Santini, ICR Director 

Buffet dinner at University with evening activities in the city center 

TUE, OCTOBER 1ST  

9.00 
9.10 

 
11.00 
11.20 

 
13.10 
14.10 

 
16.00 
16.20 

 
18.10 
20.00 

Opening Scientific Sessions - Marta Debolini, IAFES Director 
Session 1 – Ocean and Water 
Chairs - Chiara Trozzo, ISCD, Jacopo Furlanetto, RAAS, Giovanni Coppini, IESP 
Coffee break with poster visit & networking 
Session 2 – Climate Adaptation 
Chairs - Elisa Furlan, RAAS, Marta Debolini, IAFES, Lorenza Campagnolo, EIEE 
Lunch break with poster visit & networking 
Session 3 – Soil and Ecosystems 
Chairs - Guido Rianna, REMHI, Antonio Trabucco, IAFES, Daniele Peano, IESP 
Coffee break with poster visit & networking 
Session 4 – Resilience and Smart Cities 
Chairs - Alfredo Reder, REMHI, Stefano Ceolotto, RAAS, Cristina Cattaneo, EIEE 
Concluding remarks - Marta Debolini, IAFES Director and Monia Santini, ICR Director 
Social Dinner 

WED, OCTOBER 2ND  

09.00 Parallel Sessions  

Competition “Data 
and tools for 
climate resilience” 
Chairs – Guido 
Rianna, REMHI, 
Antonio Trabucco, 
IAFES, Alessandro 
D’Anca, IESP 

Fund Raising 
“CMCC Update, 
Upskilling and 
Tips” 
Chairs – Ivana Losa 
and Alice Barbaglio, 
Fund Raising Office 
 

Communication 
“LinkedIn for 
researchers” 
Chairs – Marina 
Menga and Maura 
Tomei, 
Communication 
Office 
 

Management 
“Projects and 
People” 
Chairs – Martina 
Marian, ICR, Milena 
Cagnazzo and 
Marietta Bianco, 
People & Culture, 
Paola Flaminio and 
Giovanna Intino, 
Project Control 

10.30 Coffee break and networking 

10.50   Competition Fund Raising Communication Management 

12.20 
13.00 

Wrap-up of parallel sessions and final remarks – Monia Santini, ICR Director 
End of the ICR Annual Meeting and Goodbye Lunch 
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