

ICR Annual Meeting 24
Sassari, September 30th-Octorber 2nd 2024
Agenda at a glance

ION, SEPT	EMBER 30 TH			
13.30 15.00	 Welcome lunch and Registration CMCC PLENARY - Town Hall Opening Address - Monia Santini, ICR Director Keynote Speech - Donatella Spano, University of Sassari and CMCC Scientific strategy at CMCC and ICR - Giulio Boccaletti, CMCC Scientific Director; Giovanni Coppini, Anna Pirani, Soheil Shayegh, Programs' Directors; Monia Santini, ICR Director People and Career - Milena Cagnazzo, People & Culture Q&A 			
17.20 17.30	10 minutes break ICR PLENARY ICR Research Divisions - Division Directors Q&A Closure of the day - Monia Santini, ICR Director			
19.00	Buffet dinner at University with evening activities in the city center			
UE, OCTO	BER 1 ST			
9.00 9.10 11.00 11.20 13.10 14.10 16.00 16.20 18.10 20.00	Session 1 – Ocean and Water Chairs - Chiara Trozzo, ISCD, Jacopo Furlanetto, RAAS, Giovanni Coppini, IESP Coffee break with poster visit & networking Session 2 – Climate Adaptation Chairs - Elisa Furlan, RAAS, Marta Debolini, IAFES, Lorenza Campagnolo, EIEE Lunch break with poster visit & networking Session 3 – Soil and Ecosystems Chairs - Guido Rianna, REMHI, Antonio Trabucco, IAFES, Daniele Peano, IESP Coffee break with poster visit & networking Session 4 – Resilience and Smart Cities Chairs - Alfredo Reder, REMHI, Stefano Ceolotto, RAAS, Cristina Cattaneo, EIEE Concluding remarks - Marta Debolini, IAFES Director and Monia Santini, ICR Director Social Dinner			
09.00				
03.00	Competition "Data and tools for climate resilience" Chairs – Guido Rianna, REMHI, Antonio Trabucco, IAFES, Alessandro D'Anca, IESP	Fund Raising "CMCC Update, Upskilling and Tips" Chairs – Ivana Losa and Alice Barbaglio, Fund Raising Office	Communication "LinkedIn for researchers" Chairs – Marina Menga and Maura Tomei, Communication Office	Management "Projects and People" Chairs – Martina Marian, ICR, Milena Cagnazzo and Marietta Bianco, People & Culture, Paola Flaminio and Giovanna Intino, Project Control
10.30	Coffee break and networking			
10.50	Competition	Fund Raising	Communication	Management
12.20 13.00		ssions and final remarks Meeting and Goodbye L		Director